
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH

LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2260 FOR 01.08.2025


APPOINTMENT OF NATUROPATHY INSTRUCTORS


2260. Shri Kaushalendra Kumar:

          Shri Dinesh Chandra Yadav:

          Shri Giridhari Yadav:

          Shri Ramprit Mandal::


Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is running any campaign to appoint a naturopathy instructor each in all the Government hospitals across the country and if so, the details thereof;


(b) the total number of Naturopathy Instructors issued service orders in the country;


(c) the time by which the said programme is targeted to be completed; and


(d) the amount of honorarium likely to be paid to these instructors?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) Since Public Health is a State subject, appointing naturopathy instructors comes under the purview of respective State/ UT Governments. Ministry of Ayush is not running any campaign to appoint a naturopathy instructor each in all the Government hospitals across the country.


(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


***

